





























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































NATKINS

STATUS REPORT

To
From
Date

Proje

Flor Koll (HCRMA)
Sharon G. Becca
August 6, 2014

ct HCRMA International Bridge Trade Corridor (IBTC) — Atkins Project No. 100011499
Reference Environmental Progress Report (For Period: 06/30/2014 — 07/27/2014)

Task Description Progress Report
B IBTC Local EA Work Complete
C SAO08 Early ROW CE
C2.7 | SA08 NFCE NEPA Mgt Project coordination
C4.0 | SA08 NFCE Doc Prep No action
C8.1 SA08 NFCE Expenses No action
Co.1 SA08 NFCE Subconsultant No action
D SA09 Federal EA & TRs
D2.1 SA09 Data Collection Continued data collection
D2.3 | SAD9 Public Inv No action
D2.4 | SA09 Env Doc Prep No action
D2.5 SA09 Section 404 Project coordination
e Project coordination regarding additional work required based on
D2.6 | SA09 Cultural Resources 100% ROW
e Schedule development
D27 | SA09 NEPA Mgt : ggﬁ;gnzti:{):vgg;fnrgﬁct team, L&G, PMC, C&M, and TxDOT.
D5.0 | SAD9 Tech Reports » Continued preparation of project-level toll analysis tech report
D6.0 | SA09 Env Class Ltr Scoping form coordination
D8.X | SAD9 EA Expenses No charges
D9.S | SA09 EA Subconsultant No charges

4504 Bridge Poini Parkway, Suite 200  Austin, Texas 78730 e Telephone: §12.342.3332 « Fax: 512.327.2453 « www.pbsj.com




/ .‘. v K] . J’ I 1
\

i “!
O\
AN N

Hidalgo County RMA
Attn: Flor Koll

P.O. Box 1766
Pharr, TX 78577

Project Description :
Invoice Comments:

[ |
\' -

Invoice Date:  August 06, 2014
Project #: 100011489
Invoice #: 1199639

Hidalgo International Bridge Trade *CORRIDOR* Engineering Services

Invoicing Period : June 30,2014 toJuly 27,2014
Basic Services Current

Lump Sum 8,620.23 -

Total Invoice 8,620.23

Total Due this Invoice USD 8,620.23
Contract Amount : 1,893,480.55 ‘Y
Previous Billed: 1,278,087.39 ;: 0 N\
Billed to Date 1,286,707.62 /
Contract Balance : 606,782.93 /7 / )

Remit to: 3 /IQ (u\q
Atkins North America, Inc
PO Box 848176

Dallas, TX 75284-8176
Tax ID: 59-0896138

Wire Payments: Routing No. 026009593, Acct No 005481516927
ACH EFT Payments: ABA Routing 063100277, Acct No 005481516927



_Mw.oww.m BE°480'as2"L 29°L0.'98T" SS'06V'E68"] Iviol
9g 16022 92'160'2C g2l 00'B¥6'8L1 UBHNSUOIqNS 3 60VS 360
[4:84% 28l 10 00°$56'002 sasuadxy v3 60VS X8d
Ll Ley (447 eV LT 1T 00°60L'Y A1 SSB[D AUT §0VS Iele]
0v'es0'L 9¥' L6l 98°062'9 58'GL 00'069'6E sioday yos L g0vS 0sg
60°922'¢ LB'ZEY ¥ 00'6¥2'9 05 00'86Z'E1 BN YIIN6OYS L2
08°LZS'e 0z o'z 00°892'0¢ #5'2C 00'¥0G'9EL dnosay [einjng 60VS g'2d
ve'8gL 888l 60°L Q0'vee’sL 0P UOIoag govs §ed
0O GO'SEN'S daid’5og AT 60vS 7’20
0 00°¢6%'s AU dIOnd 60YS £20
EE'SHE'L 81°204°| 10°806'2 Qg 20918's Lolo3(j0g Bleq 80YS izd
¥2°L00'8 AN £L'7L 00°E0E'vS Hnsuoiqng 304N 20vS 1’60
0 00'Ell s9sUadx3y 334N BOVS L83
0 24°60FGL daid 20g 23DJN 80VS 0D
12 '059°E L4059 96'LG 00°9¢0"2 1B VdIN 303N Bovs L'2D
FE'EB0'0LE PE'€90'0L8 00L PE'EQ0'0LY 9% —Ugjnsuoogng 69
CCEYQ'EE CZEP0'CE 001 T SFO'EE sasuadx3 8g
O ELO'LL 0C°€LO'LL 001 00EL0'LL S535SY BlIS || aSely £9
61°882'058 Bl'8r.'0GE 00k §1°8¥.2'05¢E (CEEEENES" .d

Buyng usung pawes snoimaig PawiEs fejoy EE ) 884 joEUaD SWEN ¥se ] JSqIunp ysey

HIELYE

FL-0M¥-90
GEYB6LL
86F1 L0001

JequinpN @ojoALy
Jaguiny j98fold

667 (MOQNHOD). LEIH-YINYIH

VINY Aunod objepiy



Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

P. 0. Box 848566
Dallas, TX 75284-8566
713 223-2300
TAX 1D 741024827

Remittance Page

August 7, 2014

035858
INVOICE NO: 21590173
04996
Client: Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority HCRMA
Matter: General Counsel - Projects
Matter No:  035858.000005
Please Remit Total Balance Due $4,025.00

Please Return this Remittance Page with Your Payment

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION

Wire to: Bank of America, 901 Main Street, Dallas, Texas

Name on Account: Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

Bank Account No: 001390004167

ABA Number (For Wire Transfers Only): 026009593; (For ACH'S Only): 111000025
For International Wires Also Include:

Swift Code (U.S. Funds): BOFAUS3N; Swift Code (Foreign Funds): BOFAUS6S
Please include the invoice number as a reference when sending the wire.

STATEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1S PAYABLE UPON PRESENTATION
INVOICE AMOUNT DUE IN UNITED STATES DOLLARS



Law Office of Daniel G. Rios

Invoice submitted to:

Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority
c/o Pilar Rodriguez

P.O. Box 1766

Pharr, Texas 78577

August 8,2014

In Reference To: HCRMA PROJECT

Invoice #10556
Hours Amount
For professional services rendered 9.55 $2,387.50
Previous balance 3,512.50
Accounts receivable transactions
Total payments and adjustments (3,512.50)

Balance due &l 2,387.50

Recommend: [-’2- Approval Disapproval

Pilar Rodriguez, PE, Executive Director Dat




Law Office of Daniel G. Rios

323 Nolana
McAllen, TX 78504
Tax ID# 74-2910612

Invoice submitted to:

Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority
c/o Pilar Rodriguez

P.O. Box 1766

Pharr, TX 78577

August 08, 2014

In Reference To:Right of Way Land Acquisitions
Invoice #10556

71172014

7/14/2014

7152014

7/16/2014

7M7/2014

7/18/2014

7/21/2014

Professional Services

Received and reviewed email correspondence from E. Davila regarding
HCRMA Project Control Emails

Received and reviewed email correspondence from CJ Moreno regarding
Donna irrigation District

Received and reviewed email correspondence from D. Guerra regarding
Acquisition Offer Letters

Received and reviewed email correspondence from L. Jones regarding Donna
Irrigation District

Received and reviewed email correspondence from P. Rodriguez regarding
Donna Irrigation District

Received and reviewed email correspondence from E. Davila regarding Donna
Irrigation District

Received and reviewed email correspondence from CJ Moreno regarding
Donna Irrigation District

Received and reviewed email correspondence from P. Rodriguez regarding
Donna Irrigation Disfrict

Received and reviewed email correspondence from P. Rodriguez regarding
DID - Dannenbaum Estimate

Meeting with CJ Moreno, P. Rodriguez regarding Donna Irrigation District

Draft, prepare and revise Donna Irrigation District agreement

(956) 630-9401

Hrs/Rate Amount
0.20 50.00
250.00/hr
0.10 25.00
250.00/hr
0.10 25.00
250.00/hr
0.10 25.00
250.00/hr
0.10 25.00
250.00/hr
0.10 25.00
250.00/hr
0.20 50.00
250.00/hr
0.20 50.00
250.00/hr
Q.20 50.00
250.00/hr
0.25 62.50
250.00/hr
1.30 325.00
250.00/hr
































































































































































































































































































































































































HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

AGENDA RECOMMENDATION FORM

BOARD OF DIRECTORS X AGENDA ITEM 2E
PLANNING COMMITTEE DATE SUBMITTED 8/20/14
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING DATE 8/27/14

TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

1. Agenda Item: RESOLUTION 2014 -83 — APPROVAL OF WORK AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
2 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH MELDEN & HUNT TO PROVIDE
SELECT TOPOGRAPHY ALONG THE DONNA IRRIGATION DISTRICT MAIN CANAL AS
PART OF THE INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE TRADE CORRIDOR PROJECT.

2. Nature of Request: (Brief Overview) Attachments: _X Yes __ No

Approval Work Authorization Number 2 to Professional Service Agreement with Melden & Hunt
to provide 8 cross-section along DID Main Canal in the amount of $26,210.00.

3. Policy Implication: Board Policy, Local Government, Texas Government Code, Texas
Transportation Code, TXDOT Policy

4, Budgeted: X_Yes No __ N/A Funding Source: VRF Bond
Approved Work Authorization Number 1 $ 5,542.00
Proposed Work Authorization No. 2:

8 cross-section along DID Main Canal $26,210.00
5. Staff Recommendation: Motion to approve Resolution 2014-83 - Approval Work

Authorization Number 2 to the Professional Service Agreement with Melden & Hunt to
provide select topography along the Donna Irrigation Main Canal as part of the
International Bridge Trade Corridor Project in the amount of $5,542.00.

6. Program Manager's Recommendation: _ X Approved _  Disapproved __ None

7. Planning Committee’'s Recommendation: __ Approved _  Disapproved _X None
8. Board Attorney’'s Recommendation: ___ Approved __ Disapproved _X None

9. Chief Financial Officer's Recommendation: __ Approved __ Disapproved _X None

10. Executive Director's Recommendation: _X Approved __ Disapproved __ None



HCRVIA

HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

To: Dennis Burleson, Chairman

From: Pilar Rodriguez, PE, Executive Director

Date: August 20, 2014

Re: Approval of Work Authorization Number 2 with Melden & Hunt for Cross

Sections for the Donna Main Canal

Background
At the October 16, 2013, regular meeting, the HCRMA Board of Directors approved the use and members of the

Technical Committee to rate, rank and recommend a short list for Engineering, Surveying and Geotechnical
services for the International Bridge Trade Corridor (IBTC) Project.

At the November 20, 2013, regular meeting, the HCRMA Board of Directors authorized staff to negotiate
professional service agreements with the following firms:

Halff Associates DOS Land Surveying

RODS Surveying SAMES Engineering & Surveying
Quintanilla, Headley & Associates Bain Medina Bain

Land Tech Consultants ROW Surveying Services

R. Gutierrez Professional Engineers Fulcrum Consulting Services

Melden & Hunt Consultants

March 19, 2014, the Board of Directors authorized early acquisition of right of way for the International Bridge Trade
Corridor Project as part of the Agreed Order between ETT — Cross Valley Project and the HCRMA.

On June 18, 2014, the Board of Directors approved Staff is proposing Work Authorization No. 1 to provide parcel
platting for 8 tracts within the International Bridge Trade Corridor Project in the amount of $26,210.00.

Goal

Staff is proposing Work Authorization No. 2 to provide 8 cross-sections along the Donna Irrigation District Main
Canal within the International Bridge Trade Corridor Project. The work is hecessary to acquire the right of way
agreed upon by the HCRMA and ETT.

Work Authorization No. 2 is proposed to perform the work in the amount of $5,542.00.

Options
Work Authorization No. 2 may be disapproved by the Board of Directors.

Recommendation

Based on review by this office, approval of Resolution 2014-83 — Approval of Work Authorization No. 2 to the
Professional Service agreement with Melden & Hunt to provide select topography along the Donna
Irrigation District Main Canal as part of the International Bridge Trade Corridor Project in the amount of
$5,542.00 is recommended.

If you should have any questions or require additional information, please advise.

























































HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

AGENDA RECOMMENDATION FORM

BOARD OF DIRECTORS X AGENDA ITEM 2F
PLANNING COMMITTEE DATE SUBMITTED 8/20/14
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING DATE 8/27/14

TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

1. Agenda Item: RESOLUTION 2014-84 — APPROVAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL NUMBER 1 TO
WORK AUTHORIZATION NUMBER 10 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH
DANNENBAUM ENGINEERING FOR A NO COST TIME EXTENSION TO MODIFY AND
UPDATE RIGHT OF WAY STRIP MAP FOR THE INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE TRADE
CORRIDOR PROJECT.

2. Nature of Request: (Brief Overview) Attachments: _X Yes _ No

Approval of Supplemental Number 1 to Work Authorization No. 10 to Professional Service
Agreement with Dannanbaum Engineering for a no cost time extension to modify and update the
right of way strip map for the International Bridge Trade Corridor.

3. Policy Implication: Board Policy, Local Government, Texas Government Code, Texas
Transportation Code, TXDOT Policy

4. Budgeted: X Yes No _ N/A Funding Source: VRF Bond
Approved maximum payable fee $16,053,589.26
Approved Work Authorizations 1, 3,4, 5,6 w/ S1-6, 8w/S1 & 9* $16,053,589.26
Maximum fee balance $ 0.00
Total authorized for WA 1, 3,4, 5, 6 w/ S1-6,8 w/S1 & 9 * $16,053,589.26
Payments to date for WA 1, 3,4,5, 6 w/ S1-6, 8w/S1&9 ($ 5,395,381.37)
Work authorization balance $10,661,207.89

*Proposed Work Authorization No. 7 with City of Pharr canceled

Proposed Supplemental No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 10:
Time Extension to Modify and Update ROW Strip Map for IBTC $0.00

5. Staff Recommendation: Motion to approve Resolution 2014-84 - Approval of Supplemental
Number 1 to Work Authorization Number 10 to the Professional Service Agreement with
Dannenbaum Engineering for a no cost time extension to modify and update right of way
stip map for the International Bridge Trade Corridor Project.

6. Program Manager's Recommendation: ___ Approved __ Disapproved _X None
7. Planning Committee’'s Recommendation: ___ Approved __ Disapproved _X None
8. Board Attorney’'s Recommendation: ___Approved __ Disapproved _X None

9. Chief Financial Officer's Recommendation: ___Approved __ Disapproved _X None

10. Executive Director's Recommendation: _X Approved __ Disapproved ___ None



HCRVIA

HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

Memorandum

To: Dennis Burleson, Chairman

From: Pilar Rodriguez, PE, Executive Director

Date: August 20, 2014

Re: Approval of Supplemental Number 1 to Work Authorization Number 10 to

Professional Service Agreement with Dannenbaum Engineering

Background

At the October 27, 2011, regular meeting, the Board of Directors awarded a professional service agreement for
general engineering and program management services to Dannenbaum Engineering (DEC) for a maximum
payable amount of $5,000,000. Subsequently, the Board approved Work Authorizations No. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6,
Supplemental 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6 to Work Authorization No. 6, Work Authorization Number 8,Supplemental 1 to Work
Authorization 8 and Work Autharization Number 9 in the amounts of $909,960.63, $57,750.00, $891,814.61,
$832,369.93, $689,834.33, $81,309.04, $149,120.30, $346,720.31, $1,437,465.41, $117,054.83, $460,000.00 and
$10,340,781.60 (Supplemental 6 to Work Authorization 6 was for no increase) respectively as discussed below.

Work Authorization No. 1 - was to review prior engineering, surveying, environmental and permitting work provided
to the Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority (HCRMA).

Work Authorization No. 2 - was cancelled by the HCRMA Board.

Work Authorization No. 3 - was to provide title reports for the State Highway 365 (SH 365) Project.

Work Authorization No. 4 - was to update the new Executive Director, oversee the update of the Traffic & Revenue
study, oversee environmental clearance/preliminary design of SH 365 and oversee various other tasks related to
SH 365 and IBTC Projects.

Work Authorizations No. 5 & 6 - are to continue Program Management for SH 365 and International Bridge Trade
Corridor (IBTC) Projects.

Supplemental No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 6 - was to provide a sketch level Traffic & Revenue Study for
overweight trucks at the Pharr International Bridge and SH 365.

Supplemental No. 2 to Work Authorization No. 6 - was to provide a Value Engineering Study for the SH 365
Project. Supplemental No. 3 to Work Authorization No. 6 - was to provide a low level aerial flight and topographic
survey for the IBTC Project.

Supplemental No. 4 to Work Authorization No. 6 — was to provide updated TRZ parcels, implementation of
overweight truck corridor, manage Engineers/Surveyors/Geotech for IBTC, local environment clearance of IBTC,
negotiate final PS&E for SH 365, implement ProjectWise, evaluate Toll Integrator, manage Appraisers/Title
Companies/ROW Agents, implement GIS for ROW Acquisition and perform value engineering for IBTC.
Supplemental No. 5 to Work Authorization No. 6 — was to provide non-destructive vertical utility locations for design
of final PS&E for the SH 365 Project.

Supplemental No. 6 to Work Authorization No. 6 — was to revise the scope of services to include additional
environmental coordination meeting required by TxDOT, as well as, analysis, meetings, exhibits and estimates for
intervention in the Cross Valley Project.

Work Authorization No. 8 — was to provide continued program management for the SH 365 and Overweight
Corridor Projects only.

Supplemental 1 to Work Authorization No. 8 — revise the scope of work to include the IBTC Project and to deduct
balance of work and close out the Work Authorization No. 8.

Work Authorization No. 9 — includes program and construction management of SH 365 and IBTC Projects through
facility opening and operation in 2018.




Page 2
Supplemental 1 to Work Authorization 10
August 20, 2014

Work Authorization No. 10 — is to modify and update the right of way strip map for the IBTC Project.

Work Authorization No. 11 — provides a low level aerial topographic survey for the IBTC Project due to value
engineering changes.

Work Authorization No. 12 — updates 2,215 un-coded property parcels in HCRMA Transportation Reinvestment
Zone Number 2.

Work Authorization No. 13 — provides an Environmental Assessment Regional Toll Analysis required by the Texas
Department of Transportation.

Work Authorization No. 14 — provides an Investment Grade Traffic & Revenue Study for SH 365, IBTC and SH 68
Projects.

Work Authorization No. 15 — provides a TIGER Grant Application for the SH 365 project.

Supplemental No. 7 to Work Authorization No. 6 — is proposed to provide additional non-destructive vertical utility
locations for the SH 365 project.

Work Authorization No. 16 — provides an H&H Study for the SH 365 and IBTC drainage service areas.

Work Authorization No. 17 — provides traffic signal warrant projected traffic counts for SH 365 and IBTC Projects.

Goal
Staff is proposing Supplemental Number 1 to Work Authorization Number 10 for a no cost time extension to modify
and update the right of way strip map for the IBTC Project.

Options
Supplemental Number 1 to Work Authorization No. 10 may be disapproved.

Recommendation

Based on review by this office, approval of Resolution 2014-84 — Approval of Supplemental Number 1 to Work
Authorization No. 10 to the Professional Service agreement with Dannenbaum Engineering for a no cost
time extension to modify and update the right of way strip map for the International Bridge Trade Corridor
is recommended.

If you should have any questions or require additional information, please advise.



























HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

AGENDA RECOMMENDATION FORM

BOARD OF DIRECTORS X AGENDA ITEM 2G
PLANNING COMMITTEE DATE SUBMITTED 8/20/14
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING DATE 8/20/14

TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

1. Agenda Item: RESOLUTION 2014-85 — APPROVAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL NUMBER 1 TO
WORK AUTHORIZATION NUMBER 17 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH
DANNENBAUM ENGINEERING FOR A NO COST TIME EXTENSION TO PROVIDE TRAFFIC
SIGNAL WARRANT PROJECTED TRAFFIC COUNTS FOR THE STATE HIGHWAY 365 AND
INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE TRADE CORRIDOR PROJECTS.

2. Nature of Request: (Brief Overview) Attachments: _X Yes __ No

Approval Supplemental Number 1 to Work Authorization Number 17 to Professional Service
Agreement with Dannanbaum Engineering for a no cost time extension to provide projected
traffic counts for the SH 365 and IBTC Projects.

3. Policy Implication: Board Policy, Local Government, Texas Government Code, Texas
Transportation Code, TXDOT Policy

4, Budgeted: X _Yes No __ N/A Funding Source: VRF Bond

Approved maximum payable fee $17,526,371.48

Approved Work Authorizations 1, 3, 4, 5, 6 w/ S1-7, 8 w/S1, 9, *
10,11,12,13,14,15,16 & 17 $17,526,371.48

Maximum fee balance $ 0.00

Total authorized for WA 1, 3,4, 5, 6 w/ S1-7, 8 w/S1, 9 * $17,526,371.48
10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 & 17
Payments to date for WA 1, 3, 4, 5, 6 w/ S1-7, 8 w/S1, 9
10,11, 12,13, 14,15,16 &17 ($ 8,245,349.80)
Work authorization balance $ 8,955,372.10

*Proposed Work Authorization No. 7 with City of Pharr canceled

Proposed Supplemental 1 to Work Authorization No. 17:
Traffic Signal Warrant projected traffic counts $0.00

5. Staff Recommendation: Motion to approve Resolution 2014-85 — Approval of Supplemental
Number 1 to Work Authorization Number 17 to the Professional Service Agreement with
Dannenbaum Engineering for a no cost time extension to provide traffic signal warrant
projected traffic counts for the State Highway 365 and International Bridge Trade Corridor

Projects.
6. Program Manager's Recommendation: __ Approved _  Disapproved _X None
7. Planning Committee’s Recommendation: __ Approved _  Disapproved _X None
8. Board Attorney’'s Recommendation: ___ Approved __ Disapproved _X None
9. Chief Financial Officer's Recommendation: __ Approved __ Disapproved _X None

10. Executive Director's Recommendation: _X Approved __ Disapproved __ None



HCRVIA

HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

To: Dennis Burleson, Chairman

From: Pilar Rodriguez, PE, Executive Director

Date: August 20, 2014

Re: Approval of Supplemental Number 1 to Work Authorization Number 17 with

Dannenbaum Engineering for Projected Traffic Counts for SH 365 and
IBTC Projects

Backqground
At the October 27, 2011, regular meeting, the Board of Directors awarded a professional service agreement for

general engineering and program management services to Dannenbaum Engineering (DEC) for a maximum
payable amount of $5,000,000. Subsequently, the Board approved Work Authorizations No. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6,
Supplemental 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6 to Work Authorization No. 6, Work Authorization Number 8, Supplemental 1 to Work
Authorization 8, Work Authorization Number 9, Work Authorization Number 11, Work Authorization Number 12,
Work Authorization Number 13, Work Authorization Number 14, Work Authorization Number 15 and Work
Authorization Number 16 in the amounts of $909,960.63, $57,750.00, $891,814.61, $832,369.93, $689,834.33,
$81,309.04, $149,120.30, $346,720.31, $1,437,465.41, $117,054.83, $460,000.00, $10,340,781.60, $285,984.85,
$49,034.16, $180,053.72, $89,062.56, $397,750.88, $80,256.47 and $215,571.04 (Supplemental 6 to Work
Authorization 6 was for no increase) respectively as discussed below.

Work Authorization No. 1 - was to review prior engineering, surveying, environmental and permitting work provided
to the Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority (HCRMA).

Work Authorization No. 2 - was cancelled by the HCRMA Board.

Work Authorization No. 3 - was to provide title reports for the State Highway 365 (SH 365) Project.

Work Authorization No. 4 - was to update the new Executive Director, oversee the update of the Traffic & Revenue
study, oversee environmental clearance/preliminary design of SH 365 and oversee various other tasks related to
SH 365 and IBTC Projects.

Work Authorizations No. 5 & 6 - are to continue Program Management for SH 365 and International Bridge Trade
Corridor (IBTC) Projects.

Supplemental No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 6 - was to provide a sketch level Traffic & Revenue Study for
overweight trucks at the Pharr International Bridge and SH 365.

Supplemental No. 2 to Work Authorization No. 6 - was to provide a Value Engineering Study for the SH 365
Project.

Supplemental No. 3 to Work Authorization No. 6 - was to provide a low level aerial flight and topographic survey for
the IBTC Project.

Supplemental No. 4 to Work Authorization No. 6 — was to provide updated TRZ parcels, implementation of
overweight truck corridor, manage Engineers/Surveyors/Geotech for IBTC, local environment clearance of IBTC,
negotiate final PS&E for SH 365, implement ProjectWise, evaluate Toll Integrator, manage Appraisers/Title
Companies/ROW Agents, implement GIS for ROW Acquisition and perform value engineering for IBTC.
Supplemental No. 5 to Work Authorization No. 6 — was to provide non-destructive vertical utility locations for design
of final PS&E for the SH 365 Project.

Supplemental No. 6 to Work Authorization No. 6 — was to revise the scope of services to include additional
environmental coordination meeting required by TxDOT, as well as, analysis, meetings, exhibits and estimates for
intervention in the Cross Valley Project.

Work Authorization No. 7 — was cancelled by the City of Pharr.

Work Authorization No. 8 — was to provide continued program management for the SH 365 and Overweight
Corridor Projects only.

Supplemental 1 to Work Authorization No. 8 — revise the scope of work to include the IBTC Project and to deduct
balance of work and close out the Work Authorization No. 8.




Page 2
Supplemental No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 17
August 20, 2014

Work Authorization No. 9 — includes program and construction management of SH 365 and IBTC Projects through
facility opening and operation in 2018.

Work Authorization No. 10 — includes an update the right of way strip map for the IBTC Project due to value
engineering changes.

Work Authorization No. 11 — provides a low level aerial topographic survey for the IBTC Project due to value
engineering changes.

Work Authorization No. 12 — updates 2,215 un-coded property parcels in HCRMA Transportation Reinvestment
Zone Number 2.

Work Authorization No. 13 — provides an Environmental Assessment Regional Toll Analysis required by the Texas
Department of Transportation.

Work Authorization No. 14 — provides an Investment Grade Traffic & Revenue Study for SH 365, IBTC and SH 68
Projects.

Work Authorization No. 15 — provides a TIGER Grant Application for the SH 365 project.

Supplemental No. 7 to Work Authorization No. 6 — is proposed to provide additional non-destructive vertical utility
locations for the SH 365 project.

Work Authorization No. 16 — provides an H&H Study for the SH 365 and IBTC drainage service areas.

Work Authorization No. 17 — provides traffic signal warrant projected traffic counts for SH 365 and IBTC Projects.

Goal
Staff is proposing Supplemental Number 1 to Work Authorization Number 17 for a no cost time extension to
provide projected traffic counts to calculate the signal warrants for both the SH 365 and IBTC Projects.

Options
Work Authorization No. 17 may be disapproved by the Board of Directors.

Recommendation

Based on review by this office, approval of Resolution 2014-85 — Approval of Supplemental Number 1 to Work
Authorization No. 17 to the Professional Service agreement with Dannenbaum Engineering to provide a no
cost time extension to provide traffic signal warrant project traffic counts for SH 365 and IBTC Projects is
recommended.

If you should have any questions or require additional information, please advise.



















































HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

AGENDA RECOMMENDATION FORM

BOARD OF DIRECTORS X AGENDA ITEM 3A
PLANNING COMMITTEE DATE SUBMITTED 8/20/14
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING DATE 8/27/14

TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

1. Agenda Item: RESOLUTION 2014-78 — APPROVAL OF COMMITTEE FOR RIGHT OF WAY
ACQUISITION NEGOTIATIONS FOR THE HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY
AUTHORITY PROJECTS AND PARAMETERS FOR SUCH NEGOTIATIONS.

2. Nature of Request: (Brief Overview) Attachments: _X Yes __ No

Approval of Committee for Right of Way neqgotiations for HCRMA Project and establishing
parameters for such negotiations.

3. Policy Implication: Board Policy, Local Government, Texas Government Code, Texas
Transportation Code, TXDOT Policy

4, Budgeted: X_Yes No __ N/A Funding Source: VRF Bond

5. Staff Recommendation: Motion to approve Resolution 2014 -78 — Approval of a Committee
for Right of Way Acquisition Negotiations for the Hidalgo County Regional Mobility
Authority Project and parameters for such negotiations is recommended as presented.

6. Program Manager's Recommendation: __ Approved __ Disapproved _X None

7. Planning Committee’s Recommendation: ___ Approved __ Disapproved _X None
8. Board Attorney’'s Recommendation: _X Approved _  Disapproved __ None

9. Chief Financial Officer's Recommendation: __ Approved _  Disapproved _X None

10. Executive Director's Recommendation: _X Approved __ Disapproved __ None















HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

AGENDA RECOMMENDATION FORM

BOARD OF DIRECTORS X AGENDA ITEM 3B
PLANNING COMMITTEE DATE SUBMITTED 8/20/14
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING DATE 8/27/14

TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

10.

Agenda Item: RESOLUTION 2014-79 — APPROVAL OF AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
WITH THE CITY OF DONNA FOR RELOCATION OF THE VALLEY VIEW ROAD LIFT
STATION AS PART OF THE INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE TRADE CORRIDOR
PROJECT.

Nature of Request: (Brief Overview) Attachments: _X Yes __ No

Approval of an Interlocal Agreement with the City of Donna to relocate the Valley View Road Lift
Station as part of the International Bridge Trade Corridor Project. The estimated cost to relocate
the lift station is $350,000.00.

Policy Implication: Board Policy, Local Government, Texas Government Code, Texas
Transportation Code, TXDOT Policy

Budgeted: X _Yes No __ N/A Funding Source: VRF Bond

Staff Recommendation: Motion to approve Resolution 2014 -79 — Approval of an Interlocal
Agreement with the City of Donna to relocate the Valley View Road Lift Station as part of
the International Bridge Trade Corridor Project is recommended as presented.

Program Manager's Recommendation: __ Approved __  Disapproved X _None
Planning Committee’s Recommendation: ___ Approved __ Disapproved X _None
Board Attorney’'s Recommendation: ___ Approved __ Disapproved X _None

Chief Financial Officer's Recommendation: __ Approved __ Disapproved X _None

Executive Director's Recommendation: _X Approved __ Disapproved __ None



HCRVIA

HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

Memorandum

To: Dennis Burleson, Chairman

From: Pilar Rodriguez, PE, Executive Director

Date: August 20, 2014

Re: Approval of an Interlocal Agreement with City of Donna for a Valley View

Road Lift Station Relocation

Background
At the March 19, 2014, regular meeting, the Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority (HCRMA) Board of

Directors approved the 2015-2019 Strategic Plan Update, which included design and acquisition for right of way for
SH 365 Segment 4 from FM 396 (Anzalduas Highway) to FM 1016 (Conway Avenue). No construction funding has
been secured for this segment.

On March 19, 2014, the Board of Directors authorized early acquisition of right of way for the International Bridge
Trade Corridor Project as part of the Agreed Order between ETT — Cross Valley Project and the HCRMA.

Goal

The City of Donna owns and operates the Valley View Road Lift Station, which is in the proposed right of way for
the International Bridge Trade (IBTC) Project. The lift station is a compensable utility and the Authority is
responsible for relocation and/or any adjustments.

The City of Donna has requested that the HCRMA be responsible for all aspects of relocating the lift station, which
includes design, easement acquisition and construction. The interlocal agreement defines the responsibilities of
both parties and authorizes the HCRMA to perform the work necessary to complete the relocation.

Options
The Board may disapprove the interlocal agreement with the City of Donna and defer the work to a future date,

however, acquisition of right of way in accordance with the Agreed Consent Order may be delayed.

Recommendation

Based on review by this office, approval of Resolution 2014 -79 — Approval of an Interlocal Agreement with
the City of Donna to relocate the Valley View Road Lift Station as part of the International Bridge Trade
Corridor Project is recommended.

If you should have any questions or require additional information, please advise.













































HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

AGENDA RECOMMENDATION FORM

BOARD OF DIRECTORS X AGENDA ITEM 3C
PLANNING COMMITTEE DATE SUBMITTED 8/20/14
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING DATE 8/27/14

TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

1.

10.

Agenda Item: RESOLUTION 2014-80 — APPROVAL OF AMENDED AND RESTATED
BYLAWS OF THE HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY.

Nature of Request: (Brief Overview) Attachments: _X Yes __ No

Approval of amendments to the bylaws for the Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority.

Policy Implication: Board Policy, Local Government, Texas Government Code, Texas
Transportation Code, TXDOT Policy

Budgeted: X _Yes No __ N/A Funding Source: VRF Bond

Staff Recommendation: Motion to approve Resolution 2014 -80 — Approval of Amended and
Restated Bylaws of the Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority is recommended as
presented.

Program Manager's Recommendation: __ Approved __ Disapproved _X None
Planning Committee’s Recommendation: ___ Approved __ Disapproved _X None
Board Attorney’'s Recommendation: _X Approved _ Disapproved __ None
Chief Financial Officer's Recommendation: __ Approved _  Disapproved _X None

Executive Director's Recommendation: _X Approved __ Disapproved __ None










































































































































HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

AGENDA RECOMMENDATION FORM

BOARD OF DIRECTORS X AGENDA ITEM 3D
PLANNING COMMITTEE DATE SUBMITTED 8/20/14
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING DATE 8/27/14

TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

1. Agenda Item: RESOLUTION 2014-81 — RATIFYING CONFLICT DISCLOSURE
CERTIFICATES FOR HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY'S BOARD OF
DIRECTORS, CONSULTANTS AND INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS.

2. Nature of Request: (Brief Overview) Attachments: _X Yes __ No

Ratifying conflict of certificates for HCRMA's Board of Directors, Consultants and Independent
Contractors.

3. Policy Implication: Board Policy, Local Government, Texas Government Code, Texas
Transportation Code, TXDOT Policy

4, Budgeted: X_Yes No __ N/A Funding Source: VRF Bond

6. Staff Recommendation: Motion to approve Resolution 2014 -81 — Ratifying Conflict
Certificates for Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority’s Board of Directors,
Consultants and Independent Contractors is recommended as presented.

6. Program Manager's Recommendation: __ Approved __ Disapproved _X None

7. Planning Committee’s Recommendation: ___ Approved __ Disapproved _X None
8. Board Attorney’'s Recommendation: _X Approved _  Disapproved __ None

9. Chief Financial Officer's Recommendation: __ Approved _  Disapproved _X None

10. Executive Director's Recommendation: _X Approved __ Disapproved __ None





















HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

AGENDA RECOMMENDATION FORM

BOARD OF DIRECTORS X AGENDA ITEM 3E
PLANNING COMMITTEE DATE SUBMITTED 8/20/14
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING DATE 8/21/14

TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

1. Agenda Item: RESOLUTION 2014-82 — APPROVAL OF WORK AUTHORIZATION NUMBER 1
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH RODS SURVEYING TO PROVIDE
INFILL SURVEYS FOR THE INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE TRADE CORRIDOR PROJECT.

2. Nature of Request: (Brief Overview) Attachments: _X Yes __ No

Approval Work Authorization Number 1 to Professional Service Agreement with RODS
Surveying to provide infill surveys for cross streets, drainage ditches, canals, manholes, water
valves, irrigations vents/valves, culverts, bridges and bore holes for design of final plans,
specifications and estimates in the amount of $299,647.00.

3. Policy Implication: Board Policy, Local Government, Texas Government Code, Texas
Transportation Code, TXDOT Policy

4, Budgeted: X_Yes No __ N/A Funding Source: VRF Bond
Proposed Work Authorization No. 1:
Infill surveys within the IBTC Project $299,647.00

5. Staff Recommendation: Motion to approve Resolution 2014-82 - Approval Work

Authorization Number 1 to the Professional Service Agreement with RODS Surveying to
provide infill surveys for the International Bridge Trade Corridor Project in the amount of

$299,647.00
6. Program Manager's Recommendation: _ X Approved _  Disapproved __ None
7. Planning Committee’'s Recommendation: __ Approved _  Disapproved _X None
8. Board Attorney’'s Recommendation: ___ Approved __ Disapproved _X None
9. Chief Financial Officer's Recommendation: __ Approved __  Disapproved _X None

10. Executive Director's Recommendation: _X Approved __ Disapproved __ None



HCRVIA

HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

To: Dennis Burleson, Chairman

From: Pilar Rodriguez, PE, Executive Director

Date: August 20, 2014

Re: Approval of Work Authorization Number 1 with RODS Surveying for Infill

Surveying for the IBTC Project

Background
At the October 16, 2013, regular meeting, the HCRMA Board of Directors approved the use and members of the

Technical Committee to rate, rank and recommend a short list for Engineering, Surveying and Geotechnical
services for the International Bridge Trade Corridor (IBTC) Project.

At the November 20, 2013, regular meeting, the HCRMA Board of Directors authorized staff to negotiate
professional service agreements with the following firms:

Halff Associates DOS Land Surveying

RODS Surveying SAMES Engineering & Surveying
Quintanilla, Headley & Associates Bain Medina Bain

Land Tech Consultants ROW Surveying Services

R. Gutierrez Professional Engineers Fulcrum Consulting Services

Melden & Hunt Consultants

Additionally, on March 19, 2014, the Board of Directors authorized early acquisition of right of way for the
International Bridge Trade Corridor Project as part of the Agreed Order between ETT — Cross Valley Project and
the HCRMA.

Goal

Staff is proposing Work Authorization No. 1 to provide infill topography and any surface utilities within the
International Bridge Trade Corridor Project. Examples of such work include, but is not limited to; cross streets,
drainage ditches, canals, manholes, water valves, irrigations vents/valves, culverts, bridges and bore holes.

The work is necessary for final plans, specifications and estimates for the project.

Work Authorization No. 1 is proposed to perform the work in the amount of $299,647.00.

Options
Work Authorization No. 1 may be disapproved by the Board of Directors.

Recommendation

Based on review by this office, approval of Resolution 2014-82 — Approval of Work Authorization No. 1 to the
Professional Service agreement with RODS Surveying to provide infill surveys for the International Bridge
Trade Corridor Project in the amount of $299,647.00 is recommended.

If you should have any questions or require additional information, please advise.



HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

AGENDA RECOMMENDATION FORM

BOARD OF DIRECTORS X AGENDA ITEM 5A
PLANNING COMMITTEE DATE SUBMITTED 8/20/14
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING DATE 8/27/14

TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

1. Agenda Item: TABLED ITEM - RESOLUTION 2014-49 — APPROVAL OF WORK

AUTHORIZATION NUMBER 4 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH L&G

ENGINEERING FOR FINAL PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ESTIMATES FOR STATE

HIGHWAY 365 PROJECT FROM EM 396 (ANZALDUAS HIGHWAY) TO FM 1016 (CONWAY

AVENUE).

2. Nature of Request: (Brief Overview) Attachments: _X Yes _ No

Approval of Work Authorization No. 4 to Professional Service Agreement with L&G Engineering

to provide final plans, specifications and estimates for the State Highway 365 Project from

FM 396 (Anzalduas Highway) to FM 1016 (Conway Avenue) in the amount of $1,699,134.00.

3. Policy Implication: Board Policy, Local Government, Texas Government Code, Texas

Transportation Code, TXxDOT Policy

4. Budgeted: X Yes _ _No _ N/A Funding Source: VRF Bond
Approved maximum payable fee $5,915,101.32
Approved Work Authorization 1, Supl WA1, WA2 & WAS3 $5,317,841.21
Maximum fee balance $ 597,260.11

Total authorized for WA 1, Supl to WALl & WA 2 $1,597,955.40
Payments to date for WA 1, Supl to WA1 & WA2 ($1,191,351.49)
Work Authorization balance $ 406,603.91

Proposed Work Authorization No. 4:

SH 365 Final PS&E from FM 396 to FM 1016 $1,699,134.00
Total Proposed Work Authorization No. 4 $1,699,134.00
5. Staff Recommendation: Motion to approve Resolution 2014-47 - Approval of Work

Authorization Number 4 to the Professional Service Agreement with L&G Engineering for
final PS&E for SH 365 from FM 396 to FM 1016 in the amount of $1,699,134.00.

6. Program Manager's Recommendation: _X Approved __ Disapproved __ None

7. Planning Committee’'s Recommendation: ___Approved __ Disapproved _X None
8. Board Attorney’'s Recommendation: ___Approved __ Disapproved _X None

9. Chief Financial Officer's Recommendation: _X Approved __ Disapproved ___ None

10. Executive Director's Recommendation: _X Approved __ Disapproved ___ None



HCRIVIA

HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

Memorandum

To: Dennis Burleson, Chairman

From: Pilar Rodriguez, PE, Executive Director

Date: July 14, 2014

Re: Approval of Work Authorization Number 4 to Professional Service Agreement

with L&G for final PS&E for SH 365 from FM 396 to FM 1016

Background

On April 13, 2011, the Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority (HCRMA) Board of Directors awarded a
professional service agreement for engineering services to L&G Engineering for design work, including plans,
specifications, and estimates for SH 365 in the amount of $5,887,542.43. On May 2, 2012, the Board of Directors
amended and restated the Professional Service Agreement with L&G in the maximum payable amount of
$5,887,542.43. On October 18, 2012, the Board of Directors approved Supplemental Number 1 to Work
Authorization Number 1 of the Amended and Restated Agreement to perform preliminary engineering for SH 365
from FM 396 to FM 1016 in the amount of $310,893.87. On November 21, 2012, the HCRMA Board of Directors
amended and restated the agreement in the revised maximum payable amount of $5,915,101.32 to include revised
project limits from McColl Road to FM 396 and DBE reporting requirements. On November 20, 2013, the HCRMA
Board of Directors approved Work Authorization Number 2 for State Highway 365 (SH 365) US IBWC Bridge
Layouts in the amount of $288,223.86. On December 18, 2013, the HCRMA Board of Directors approved Work
Authorization Number 3 for final plans, specifications and estimates (PS&E) for SH 365 from McColl Road to FM
396 in the amount of $3,719,885.81.

Goal

As part of the State Highway 365 Project, final plans, specifications and estimates will need to be prepared to meet
the Texas Department of Transportation (TXDOT) August 2016 deadline to begin construction for the project.
Although construction funding has not been secured for the segment from FM 396 to FM 1016, on March 19, 2014,
the Board of Directors adopted a Strategic Plan that environmentally clears, acquires right of way and prepares
final PS&E for this segment.

Staff is proposing Work Authorization No. 4 to the Professional Service Agreement with L&G Engineering to
provide the final plans, specifications and estimates for the segment from FM 396 to FM 1016. Staff has negotiated
a fee of $1,699,134 to perform the work and includes geotechnical services. The fee is 5.92% (5.07% PS&E +
0.85% Geotechnical) of estimated construction cost of $28.8 million.

Options
Work Authorization No. 4 may be disapproved and the work deferred to a later date, however, the Strategic Plan

calls for a shovel ready segment by December 2015.

Recommendation
Based on review by this office, approval of Resolution 2014-49 — Approval of Work Authorization No. 3 to the
Professional Service agreement with L&G Engineering in the amount of $1,699,134 is recommended.

If you should have any questions or require additional information, please advise.















HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

AGENDA RECOMMENDATION FORM

BOARD OF DIRECTORS X AGENDA ITEM 5B
PLANNING COMMITTEE DATE SUBMITTED 8/20/14
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING DATE 8/27/14

TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

10.

Agenda Item: TABLED ITEM - RESOLUTION 2014-70 — APPROVAL OF AN INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF MISSION TO PARTICIPATE IN A WATER LINE
ADJUSTMENT AS PART OF THE STATE HIGHWAY 365 PROJECT SEGMENT 4 FROM FM
396 TO FM 1016.

Nature of Request: (Brief Overview) Attachments: _X Yes __ No

Approval of a request from the City of Mission to participate with a water line improvement
project in conflict with the proposed SH 365 Segment 4 Project at the SH 365/Los
Indios/Conway intersection. Participation is requested in the amount of $194,867.00.

Policy Implication: Board Policy, Local Government, Texas Government Code, Texas
Transportation Code, TXDOT Policy

Budgeted: ____Yes __ No X _N/A Funding Source: VRF Bond

Staff Recommendation: Motion to approve Resolution 2014 -70 — Approval of an Interlocal
Agreement with the City of Mission to participate in water line adjustment as part of the
State Highway 365 Project Segment 4 from FM 396 to FM 1016 as presented.

Program Manager's Recommendation: __ Approved _  Disapproved X _None
Planning Committee’s Recommendation: ___ Approved __ Disapproved X _None
Board Attorney’'s Recommendation: ___ Approved __ Disapproved X _None

Chief Financial Officer's Recommendation: __ Approved __ Disapproved X _None

Executive Director's Recommendation: _X Approved __ Disapproved __ None



HCRVIA

HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

Memorandum

To: Dennis Burleson, Chairman

From: Pilar Rodriguez, PE, Executive Director

Date: July 14, 2014

Re: Approval of an Interlocal Agreement with City of Mission for a Water Line
Adjustment

Background
At the March 19, 2014, regular meeting, the Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority (HCRMA) Board of

Directors approved the 2015-2019 Strategic Plan Update, which included design and acquisition for right of way for
SH 365 Segment 4 from FM 396 (Anzalduas Highway) to FM 1016 (Conway Avenue). No construction funding has
been secured for this segment.

Goal

The City of Mission is developing plans to extend a 16 inch water line along the right of way of the Old Military
Highway westward from the intersection of Los Indios Road and Conway Avenue. The City recognized that
placement of the proposed water line along the Old Military Highway align would conflict with the proposed SH 365
Segment 4 Project. Mission has requested that the HCRMA participate with the segment that would be in conflict in
order to prevent future relocation, which would be a compensable utility based on time table for the water line
project.

Staff has worked with the City of Mission to locate an alignment that would prevent conflict with SH 365 Project and
still meet the requirements for the water line project. The HCRMA'’s proposed participation is estimated at
$194,867.00. This cost includes the cost of the water line in conflict, related appurtenances and the easements
necessary for construction and operation of the conflict portion of the line.

Options
The Board may disapprove the participation with the City of Mission and defer the work to a future date.

Recommendation

Based on review by this office, approval of Resolution 2014 -70 — Approval of an Interlocal Agreement with
the City of Mission to participate in water line adjustment as part of the State Highway 365 Project
Segment 4 from FM 396 to FM 1016 in the amount of $194,867.00.

If you should have any questions or require additional information, please advise.



















































	Notice & Agenda - August 27, 2014
	Workshop Item 1- Questions regarding Regular Agenda.
	Workshop Item 2 - Quarterly Investment Report.
	Workshop Item 3 - Review of Investment Grade T&R for SH 365 and IBTC Projects.
	Workshop Item 4 - Presentation on Electronic Toll Colllection.
	Workshop Item 5 - Board of Directors Ethics & Compliance Training.
	Item 1A - PMC Report on SH 365 and IBTC Projects.
	Item 1B - TxDOT Report on SH 68 Project.
	Item 1C - TxDOT Report on La Joya Relief Route.
	Item 2A - Approval of Minutes for Regular Meeting held June 18, 2014.
	Item 2B - Approval of Project and General Expense Report from July 12, 2014 to August 15, 2014.
	Item 2C - Approval of Financial Report for July 2014.
	Item 2D - Approval of Quarterly Investment Report for period ending June 30, 2014.
	Item 2E - Resolution 2014-83 - Approval of WA 1 with M&H for surveying services on IBTC.
	Item 2F - Resolution 2014-84 - Approval of Supp 1 to WA 10 with Dannenbaum.
	Item 2G - Resolution 2014-85 - Approval of Supp 1 to WA 17 with Dannenbaum.
	Item 2H - Resolution 2014-86 - Approval of Supp 1 to WA 1 with Halff for parcel plats for IBTC.
	Item 3A - Resolution 2014-78 - Approval of Acquisition Negotiation Committee.
	Item 3B - Resolution 2014-79 - Approval of ILA with City of Donna for lift station relocation.
	Item 3C - Resolution 2014-80 - Approval of Amended Bylaws for HCRMA.
	Item 3D - Resolution 2014-81 - Conflict Disclosure Certificates.
	Item 3E - Resolution 2014-82 - Approval of WA 1 with RODS for surveying services on IBTC.
	Item 5A - Tabled Item - Resolution 2014-49 - Approval of WA 1 with L&G for final PS&E for SH 365 from FM 396 to FM 1016.
	Item 5B - Tabled Item - Resolution 2014-70 - Approval of ILA with City of Mission for water line adjustment.
	M&H WA No. 2.pdf
	00_Cover_2014-08-13
	01_ATTACHMENT D-1 (Melden&Hunt)
	02_Exhibit A (Melden&Hunt)(081314)
	03_Exhibit B (Melden&Hunt)(081314)
	03_Exhibit B-1 Topo Layout
	04_Exhibit C Work Schedule Cover
	04 Exhibit C Work Schedule
	05_Exhibit D - Fee Schedule Cover
	05_Exhibit D - Fee Schedule
	06_H-2 (Melden&Hunt)(052814)

	SWA 1 to WA 10.pdf
	00 Cover
	01 ATTACHMENT D-2 (SWA1 to WA10)
	02 Exhibit C (SA1 to WA10) - Work Schedule

	SWA 1 to WA 17.pdf
	00 Cover
	01 Attachment D-2 (SWA1 to WA17)
	02 Exhibit C SA 1 to WA 17 - Work Schedule

	Supp 1 to WA 1 Halff Surveying.pdf
	WA No. 2




